

REGIONAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH STATION AMBALAVAYAL, WAYANAD - 673 593 KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Phone: 04936 260561 Phone/fax: 04936 260421, E-mail: rarsamb@kau.in / adramb@kau.in

No:D/1135/2025

Dated:20.02.2025

QUOTATION

Quotation Number	D/1135/2025	
EMD	1,500/-	
Amount date and time for receipt of Quotation	05.03.2025 4.p.m	
Last date and time for opening of quotation	05.03.2025 4.30 p.m.	
Designation and address of officer to whom the quotation is to be addressed	The Associate Director of Research Regional Agricultural Research Station Ambalavayal, Wayanad	
Place of supply	Ambalavayal , Wayanad	
Period of Quotation	1 year from date of acceptance of quotation	

Sealed competitive quotations are invited for the supply of following items at RARS , Ambalavayal

Specifications:

No.	Item	Number of units required	Remarks
1.	Vertical aeroponics system with 35-60 plants	10	All the facilities for running the unit like switch points, motor, pipe systems, foggers

Terms and conditions

- **1.** Earnest Money Deposit: An EMD (1% of the amount quoted)should be remitted by separate DD drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Ambalavayal Pin 673593, by cash or by online transfer.
- 2. The sealed cover containing the quotation should be super scribed as "Tender for supply of "Quotation for supply of Vertical acroponics system in COE" at RARs Ambalavayal".
- 3. The rate quoted, tax and other charges if any should be separately stated.
- 4. The Associate Director has the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigning any reason.
- 5. The successful quotation shall initiate the supply the item within one week of award as per demand.

6. If any hartal/strike/any unexpected holiday occurs on the date of opening of tender, the tender will be opened at the same time on the next working day

7. All the rules and regulation applicable to government quotation will be applicable to this quotation also.

Ragesh P.R Administrative Officer For Associate Director of Research

> Administrative Officer Regional Agricultural Research Station Ambalavayal Wayanad Dist. - 673 593

To: 1. Notice Board/KAU website

- 2. Panchayath Office, Ambalavayal
- 3. Village office, Ambalavayal
- 4. Krishibhavan, Ambalavayal
- 5. KVK Notice Board.
- 6. Smt.Sreerekha M.V, Assistant Professor.

